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K 000| INITIAL COMMENTS K000 |
of Correction is prepared
?;WEYWZ&"M;’?‘ kof 4 F and submjtted as required by law. By |
is reportis the result of an unannounced Fire . : 1
and Life Safety re-certification survey conducted 4 this Plane;f bc%?recpon,
at Prestige Care and Rehabilitation-Carmas on Prestige Care & Rehabilitation
11/7/13 by a representative of the Washington Center (jamas does not admit that the
State Pa;m',t F;iffu‘ PfOfﬂcim gﬁfat& Tz? S?WEY de‘ﬁciencéy listed on this form exist, |
was coenducted in concert wi & Washington sk ter admit to an ‘
State Depariment of Social and Health Services nor dog %chICer‘g T Y 1
i statemenils, findings, facts, or
(DSHS) health survey teams. I ' . ;
The facility has 2 total of 83 beds and &t the time conclusigas that form the basis for the
of this survey the census was 62, alleged deficiency. The Center
The existing section of the 2000 Life Safety Code reserves jhie right to challenge in legal
was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483,70, fd et ;
The facility is a one story structure of Type 5 and/or re ?‘llatﬁfﬁé °f‘. adminigirative
{1,1,1) construction with exits to grade. The proceedijgs the deficiency, ‘ E
facility is protected by a Type 13 fire sprinkler statemens, facts, and conclusions that ;
systam throughout and an automatic fire alarm form the basis for the deficiency.”
gystem with comidor smoke detection, Al exits
are to grade with paved exit discharges to the
public way,
The facility is not in substantial compliance with
the 2000 Life Safety Code as adopted by the
; Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services.
Deputy State Fire Marsha _
K 012! NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K012
88=k
Building canstruction type and height meets one
of tha following. 18.1.6.2; 18.1.6.3, 19.1.8.4,
19.3.8.1
This Standsrd js not met as evidenced by:
Surveyo): 29187
LABORATOR DIREETOR'S R _ UPPU REPRESEN?ATNE@!GNA%E TITLE, 5(?) CATE
e o Lot //[Zo/ 20t 3

Any deficiancy statement ending with an asterisk {7} dengtes & deficiancy which
ather safeguards provide sufficient protection th the patients. (See instructions.j

program padicipation.

the institution may be
i Excapt for nursing hon
following the date of survey whather or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homnas, the ab
days foilowing the date thess documents are made availabis to the facity. If deficlancies ars cited, an

used from comscting providing it & datrmined thst
a3, the findings stated sbove are disclosable 90 days

findings and plans of corection are @sciosable 14
pprovad pian of correction Is reguistie to sontinued
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K012] Continuad From page 1

Based upon observations and staff interviews on
1177113 between approximately 1300 and 1500
hours the facliity has failed to maintain fire
resistive construction of the building capable of
rasisting the passage of smoke and fire into other
compariments, This could allow the toxic product
of combustion te move out of & room and into the
exit access corridor and the smoke compartment
which would endanger the residents, staff andfor
vigitors within the facility, :

The findings include, but are not fimited to:
A wire was observad to penetrate the cefling In
the equipment room without being sesled.

The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the Director of Maintenance.

K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS

Surveyar. 28197

This report is the result of an unannounced Fire
and Life Safely re-certification survey conducted
at Prestige Care and Rehabilitation- Camas on
1177113 by a representative of the Washington
State Patrol, Fire Protection Bureau. The survey
was conductad in concert with the Washington
State Department of Sacial and Health Services
(DSHS) haalth survey teams.

The facility has a total of 83 beds and at the time
of this survey the census was 62.

The new saction of the 2000 Life Safety Code
was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483.70.
The facility is a one story structure of Type 5
{1,1,1) construction with exits to grade. The
facility is protected by a Type 13 fire sprinkler
systern throughout and an automatic fire alarm
system with carridor smoke detection, Al exits
are to grade with paved exit discharges to the
publicway. -

The facllity is not in substantial compliance with

K012

K012 Thelwire was sealed by maint. The l

K 000

fire sprinkler room by room 208 has been
sealed of all pepetrations.
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(X4 10 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES ) n PRCVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION x3)
FREEX (EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED 8Y FULL BREFIX {EACH DORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE w’*gﬁg 1oN
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG cnos&?}spmsncao TO THE APPROFRIATE
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K GGQ! Contived From page 2 K000

the 2000 Life Safety Code as adopted by the
Centers for Medicare & Medicald Services,

‘ epu State Fire Marshal _
K 0121 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K012
S8=E , e

Building construction type and height meets one

of the following: 18.1.8.2, 18.1,6.3, 18.2.5.1

This Standard is not met as evidenced by:
Survayor: 28187

Based upon observations and staff interviews on
11/712 between approximately 1300 and 1500
hours the facliity has failed to maintain fire
resistive construction of the building capable of |,
resisting the passage of smoke and fire into other
compartments. This could allow the toxic product
of combustion to move out of a mom and into the
exit access corridor and the smoke compartment
which would endanger the residents, staff and/or ‘ .
visitors within the faciity.

K012 The wire was sealed by maint. The .
The findings include, but are ot imited to: - fire spririkler room by room EYOQ has been L
The fire sprinkier room across from reom 208 sealed o all penetrations i
was observed to have several unprotected ‘ ' '

penetrations,

The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the Director of Maintenance,

K 018 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Kot8
88=F
Doers protecting corridor openings are
constructed to resist the passage of smoke,
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Doors are provided with positive latching
hardware. Dufch doors meeting 18.3.5.3.6 are
permitted. Rofler latches are prohibited,
18.36.3

This Standard I8 not met as evidenced by
Surveyer: 26187

Basad upon observations and staff inferviews on
147113 between approximately 1300 and 1500
hours the facility has failed to maintain doors
without impadiments to their closing and latching.
This could result in a delay in getting the door fo
the room closed in the event of a fire. This could
result in toxie products of combustion getting into
the room and info the exit corridor which would
endanger the residents, staff and/or visitors within
the smoke compartment,

Tha findings include, but are nat limited to:
The ¢ross corridor doars by room 208 were
observed to not close and lateh,

The above was discussed and acknowledged by

the Director of Malntenance.

K018 TH
in 2 seoun

The!
monthly
re

Admi
these soluti

:%mpleted by Nov.12,2013, The |

=se docrs were adjusted to latch :
- faghion,

Maint, Dept is responsible for
- rounds to ensure this does not
ur. All corrective actions were

strator will monitor to see that
ns gtay in place,

E
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